

Information Governance

The Green 1 Roger Dowley Court Russia Lane London E2 9NJ

Telephone: 020 7655 4053 Email elft.foi@nhs.net

Website: https://www.elft.nhs.uk

8th April 2020

Our reference: FOI DA3416

I am responding to your request for information received 17th March 2020. This has been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries.

Yours sincerely,

Ayomide Adediran
Information Governance Coordinator

If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal review of this decision. If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 Web: <u>www.ico.org.uk</u>

Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East London NHS Foundation Trust. Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention

Chair: Marie Gabriel Chief Executive: Dr Navina Evans

Request:

Under the Freedom of information Act, could I please ask you to provide the following information in electronic format for your Mental Health Trust:

Question 1. The size of the MHT population or number of service users

Answer: The size of the mental health population is in the Trust's Annual

Report Summary. Please find this on page 3:

https://www.elft.nhs.uk/About-Us/Publications/Annual-Reports

Question 2. The number of inpatient beds that are available for patients with

a primary diagnosis of Depression within each MHT?

Answer: There are no beds specifically for patients with depression. The Trust

has 887 beds for mental health patients.

Question 3. Is there a specialist Treatment Resistant Depression pathway

within the Trust?

Answer: The Trust's services are not structured around a specific care pathway

for treatment resistant depression. However, we have patients

suffering from treatment resistant depression who access our services

which provide relevant interventions for this.

Question 4. The number of patients with a diagnosis ICD 10 codes of F31, F32

and F33 that are being cared for intermediate services (such as home based treatments, crisis team and step up/step down

services) in the past twelve months

Answer: In the period 01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020, there were 1536 patients with

diagnosis ICD 10 codes of F31, F32 and F33 with open referrals to

home treatment teams and crisis teams.

Chair: Marie Gabriel Chief Executive: Dr Navina Evans